TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM322786 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AT&T MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC.		11/10/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHOICESTREAM, INC.	
Street Address:	25 Drydock Ave., Fifth Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741270	CHOICESTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-725-4043 amina@sycr.com Email: Arnold V. Mina **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014152-0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCSOC-#1686255-v1-ChoiceStream_-_EXECUTED_Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Trademark_(Square_1 source=DOCSOC-#1686255-v1-ChoiceStream - EXECUTED Release of Security Interest in Trademark (Square 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0856

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

AT&T MEDIA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 208 S. Akard Street, 32nd Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202 (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain payoff letter dated November 5, 2014 (the "Payoff Letter"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of CHOICESTREAM, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 25 Drydock Ave., Fifth Floor, Boston, MA 02210 ("ChoiceStream"), in the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 23, 2010, executed by ChoiceStream in favor of the Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010, in Reel/Frame 4230/0665, and grants ChoiceStream the authority to file such release.

Pursuant to the above mentioned Payoff Letter, ChoiceStream is authorized to file, and hereby files, the foregoing release of security interest with the USPTO.

Dated: November 10, 2014

CHOICESTREAM, INC

Signature: Name: MAN TONG

Title:

DOCSOC/1685288v2/014152-0031

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Registration Number
CHOICESTREAM	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,741,270

DOCSOC/1685288v2/014152-0031

RECORDED: 11/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0858